1965.09.19
1966.10.09
1967.06.18
1968.09.29
1969.09.28
1970.09.27
1971.06.13
1972.10.15
1973.10.14
1974.07.07
1975.10.12
1976.10.17
1977.10.30
1978.09.02
1979.10.14
1980.10.19
1981.10.11
1982.10.10
1983.10.23
1984.10.07
1985.09.28
1986.04.26
1987.08.09
1988.08.14
1989.08.13
1991.09.08
1992.09.12
1993.09.12
1994.09.10
1995.09.09
1996.09.21

LIETUVOS MARATONO CEMPIONATAI

Kaunas
Jurbarkas
Jurbarkas
Smalininkai
Jurbarkas
Klaipéda
Smalininkai
Smalininkai
Druskininkai
Klaipéda
Jurbarkas
Jurbarkas
UZgorodas (UKR)
Klaipéda
Cerkasai (UKR)
BirStonas
UZgorodas (UKR)
UZgorodas (UKR)
Kédainiai

Vilnius

Vilnius

Vilnius

Klaipéda
Klaipéda
Klaipéda

Vilnius (trumpesné distancija?)
Vilnius

Vilnius

Vilnius

Vilnius

Vilnius

1965 - 2025



2003.08.30
2004.09.11
2005.09.10
2006.09.09
2007.09.08
2008.09.13
2009.09.13
2010.09.12
2011.09.11
2012.09.09
2013.09.15
2014.09.14
2015.09.13
2016.06.12
2017.06.11
2018.09.09
2019.09.08
2020.09.13
2021.09.12
2022.09.11
2023.09.10
2024.09.08
2025.09.14

VYRAI

1965 Kostas Barcius
1966 Robertas Zubovas
1967 Kostas Barcius
1968 Vytautas Selenis

Panevézys
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Kaunas
Kaunas
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius
Vilnius

1969 Anatolijus Baranovas
1970 Anatolijus Baranovas
1971 Anatolijus Baranovas
1972  Zigmas Zivatkauskas

atviras

<S<<<<mv=xrD

LIETUVOS CEMPIONATY PRIZININKAI

2:30:37
2:38:54
2:33:59
2:25:28
2:29:40
2:25:01
2:22:37
2:21:15

A.Ciuklovas

V. Klisevicius
Z.Zivatkauskas
P.Rakstikas
L.DidZiokas
Z.Zivatkauskas
K.Barcius
S.lljasovas

2:32:20
2:40:55
2:42:14
2:34:06
2:31:44
2:25:32
2:25:55
2:24:52

R.Bilys

R.Bilys
V.Klisevicius
J.Vil¢inskas
V.Selenis
V.Selenis
Z.Zivatkauskas
M.Koliuska

2:36:00
2:49:45
2:43:27
2:37:09
2:32:07
2:26:08
2:27:18
2:25:42



1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Sigitas Verzbickas
Anatolijus Baranovas
Stasys Dirvonskas
Anatolijus Baranovas
Pranas Baublys
Adolfas Krizanauskas
Adolfas Krizanauskas
Stasys Cesnauskas
Algis Genys

Modris Calytis
Modris Calytis
Modris Calytis
Antonas Budrevicius
Aleksandras Haidukovas
Petras Simonélis
Raimondas Soroka
Valerijus Pontezis
Ceslovas Kundrotas
Algis Balcitnas
Raimondas Soroka
Pavelas Fedorenka
Rimantas Jakelaitis
Arlnas Balcitnas
Arlnas Balcitnas
Ceslovas Kundrotas
Tomas Venckinas
Dainius Saucikovas
Aurimas Skinulis
Kestutis Jankinas
Darius Skarnulis
Tomas Venckinas
Saulius Valalis
Tomas Venckinas
Tomas Venckinas
Remigijus Kancys
Andrej Jegorov

o
-

< < A<

—
=~ o
=)
Q
<
Q

Silute
Silute

2:23:01
2:19:52
2:26:54
2:23:56
2:26:00
2:24:46
2:21:53
2:30:21
2:21:04
2:33:57
2:19:33
2:24:14
2:25:52
2:27:31
2:27:58
2:32:33
2:31:03
2:18:49
2:34:36
2:32:22
2:25:15
2:41:25
2:28:05
2:31:07
2:34:20
2:30:47
2:28:43
2:35:15
2:28:42
2:33:16
2:37:27
2:35:09
2:26:55
2:27:01
2:23:41
2:31:20

V.Pilkauskaitis
S.Verzbickas
V.Pilkauskaitis
S.Urvikis
A.Miliauskas
P.Baublys
V.Stanevicius
V.Stanevicius
S.Cesnauskas
V.Stanevicius
G.Godliauskas
N.Cygankovas
M.Calytis
M.Calytis
R.Soroka
P.Simonélis
S.Urvikis

Algis Balciunas
V.Dabravolskas
P.Kibildis
R.Juodeska
Algis Balcitnas
R.Juodeska
V.Totilas
D.Sadeckas
D.Saucikovas
T.Venckinas
V.Serna

Darius Skarnulis
T.Venckinas
A.Zukauskas
T.Venckinas
T.Kavaliauskas
A.Skinulis
|.BraseviCius
R.Seitkalijevas

2:25:37
2:19:57
2:30:28
2:24:06
2:33:28
2:28:45
2:34:.07
2:32:45
2:24:57
2:36:53
2:19:59
2:34:23
2:27:15
2:34:43
2:35:57
2:32:36
2:42:49
2:26:49
2:40:03
2:41:39
2:29:26
2:43:34
2:35:44
2:42:16
2:41:28
2:31:43
2:32:29
2:37:24
2:37:22
2:36:05
2:39:21
2:37:35
2:41:03
2:29:17
2:30:51
2:35:56

V.lvanauskas
V.Pilkauskaitis
A.Miliauskas
A.Miliauskas
M.Bederstetas
N.Levsinas
A.Virbickas
N.LevSinas
V.Stanevicius
J.Kiskis
A.Genys
K.Kviecinskas
P.Simonélis
V.Stanevicius
A.Barancovas
L.Radavicius
A.Tumeénas
R.Jankiinas
P.Kibildis
R.Jankilinas

Arilinas Balcitnas

R.Jankilinas
A.Macevicius
P.Pranckinas
D.Gorskis
A.Balcitnas
A.Skinulis
P.Fedorenka
V.Grazys
P.Pranckinas
T.Kavaliauskas
G.Grinius
M.Rindzevicius
A.Sorokin
D.Balsys
E.Vyzas

2:26:58
2:26:09
2:32:02
2:26:21
2:33:30
2:39:51
2:35:49
2:35:26
2:32:01
2:38:25
2:23:45
2:39:14
2:28:03
2:37:31
2:36:02
2:32:49
2:53:41
2:31:46
2:41:08
2:41:56
2:35:05
2:44:39
2:36:17
2:43:14
2:45:45
2:34:58
2:35:19
2:38:27
2:39:07
2:43:08
2:41:24
2:42:31
2:47:21
2:45:43
2:37:26
2:37:47



2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

1982
1983
1984
1985
1987
1988
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Aurimas Skinulis

Mindaugas Virsilas
Bogdan Semenovic
Andrius Jaksevicius
Andrius JakSevicius
Lukas Tarasevicius
Modestas Dirsé

Andrius Preibys

Lukas Tarasevicius
Lukas Tarasevicius

MOTERYS

Rasa Virsilovaité

Vilija Vasiliauskaité
Valentina EZerskiené
Rata Abraityté

Rata Abraityté
Jolanta Razutyté
Kristina Ramanauskaité
Vilija Birbalaité
Gailuté Keliuotiené
Danuté Ramanauskiené
Ausra Kavaliauskiené
Ausra Kavaliauskiené
Modesta Drungiliené
Kristina Saltanovic
Modesta Drungiliené
Modesta Drungiliené
Modesta Kaminskiené
Diana Lobacevské
Vilija Damasickiené
Modesta Kaminskiené
Modesta Kaminskiené
Modesta Kaminskiené
Renata Siliuk

K. 2:29:42
Ras. 2:23:49
UKR 2:24:23
Radv.  2:26:36
Radv. 2:26:00
Sven¢./Al. 2:27:51
Svené. 2:27:28
Plungeé 2:31:21

V. 2:25:02
V. 2:28:33
K. 3:11:35
Jonava 3:17:17
S. 3:34:24

Sakiai  3:14:30
Sakiai  3:31:18

Kl. 3:33:53
Kl. 2:51:48
Kl. 3:02:47

Molétai 3:01:25
Rok. 3:47:28

V. 2:58:20
Kais. 2:55:51
K. 3:04:00
V. 2:59:10
Jonava 3:02:57
K. 2:55:16
K. 3:06:52
V. 2:45:31

Jonava 3:13:53
Prienai 3:14:36
Prienai 3:07:29
V. 3:15:53
V. 3:11:05

R.Seitkalijevas
A.JakSevicius
T.Salo (UKR)
A.Rimkus
J.V.Gvildys
A.Rimkus
J.Cekanauskas
T.Bizimavicius
A.JaksSevicius
M.Dirsé

V.Vasiliauskaite

L.Remeikyteé
V.Zukauskaité
K.Stroliené
G.Keliuotiené
A.Kavaliauskiené
Vv.Starolyteé
D.Ramanauskiené
D.Ramanauskiené
A.Kavaliauskiené
G.Voveriené
S.Milusauskaiteé
S.MiluSauskaiteé
R.Siliuk

JJasutyté
K.Onufrijeva
S.Buksniené
S.Buksniené
R.Siliuk
A.Kornijenko

2:32:58
2:28:20
2:25:14
2:30:17
2:27:07
2:34:42
2:37.12
2:33:58
2:26:39
2:28:50

3:23:22

3:32:10
3:46:32
2:55:20
3:08:17
3:06:56
3:47:28
3:27:32
3:43:40
3:17:19
3:08:06
3:07:59
3:02:30
3:10:35
2:46:45
3:31:30
3:30:33
3:18:12
3:16:37
3:17:31

A.Zukauskas
A.Zukauskas
D.Hryhoryev (BLR)
M.Dirsé

E.Vyzas

R.Snhioka

Darius Skarnulis
M.Dirsé

M.Dirsé
A.Jegorov

T.Vaisviliené
L.Remeikyté
G.Keliuotiené
G.Kiliate
T.Bulkeviciate
L.Makarenko
L.Makarenko
A.Liauskaité
S.Buksniené
G.Keliuotiené
R.Siliuk
S.Buksniené
S.Buksniené
E.Pauliukeviciate
V.Damasickiené
R.Siliuk
L.Visockyteé
A.MieZelyte

2:40:55
2:37:28
2:25:30
2:32:24
2:27:30
2:35:23
2:39:09
2:38:31
2:31:24
2:31:45

3:49:56
3:50:02
3:01:24
3:29:37
3:34:14
3:58:25
4:18:30

3:25:57
3:21:17
3:20:53
3:11:40
3:20:52
3:21:46
3:55:25
3:48:19
3:20:52
3:29:46
3:18:22



2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Vaida Zusinaité
Loreta Bliujiené
Loreta Bliujiené
Gitana Akmanavicitté
Natalija Semenovic
Gitana Akmanavicitté
Diana Lobacevske
Gitana Akmanaviciuté
Neringa Songailaité-Kovarskiené
Inga Bartke

Milda Eimonté
Modesta BuzZeryteé

V./Al

UKR

< PALSRA

Jonava

2:43:13
3:06:08
3:04:31
3:01:36
2:47:56
3:09:27
2:39:40
2:54:40
2:57:12
2:58:02
2:47:20
2:55:32

A.Miezyté
A.Kornijenko
V.Damasickiené
E.Makarevich
L.Kiriliuk
V.Tomaseviciené
L.Kiriliuk
N.Songailaité-Kovarskiené
G.Akmanavicitte
G.Akmanaviciaté
L.Vasiljeviené
M.Eimonté

3:07:41
3:12:15
3:30:23
3:03:36
2:50:28
3:13:53
2:51:25
3:02:59
3:00:57
3:04:10
2:50:15
2:57:37

V.Andrijauskaiteé
J.Kurtinaitiené
S.Buksniené
R.Simkanaité
A.Sumik (BLR)
L.Slepikaite
G.Akmanaviciaté
V.Stasauskaiteé
Z.Kosac
E.Ragaisyté
L.Jegelevicitte
M.Bytautiené

3:24:39
3:13:15
3:36:10
3:13:23
2:59:15
3:23:14
2:58:00
3:12:30
3:02:02
3:24:36
2:51:03
2:57:37



